Strip #1
Strip #2
Strip #3
Strip #4
Strip #5
Strip #6
Strip #7
Strip #8
Strip #9
Strip #10
Strip #11
Strip #12
Strip #13
Strip #14
Strip #15
Strip #16
Strip #17
Strip #18
Strip #19
Strip #20

RTAY

SHAPING THE FUTURE OF AG

Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + TrivaPro @ 7 floz/A
Herbicide + Priaxor @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A
Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A

Wheat Strip Trial

Location: Fisher, MN

Variety: WB 9590 @ 1.5 million seeds/A

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
Priaxor @ 4 floz/A + Act. 90 @ 1qgt/100
None
28-0-0 @ 15 gal/A + 10 gal H,0
None
Urea @ 100#/A
None
CoRoN @ 3 gal/A
None
None
None

None
Prosaro 115 @ 9 floz/A
None
None
None

Miravis Ace @ 13.7 floz/A + Act. 90 @ 1 qt/100

Prosaro @ 6.5 floz/A + Act. 90 @ 1 qt/100
Prosaro @ 8.2 floz/A + Act. 90 @ 1 qt/100
None
Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100
Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 gt/100
Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100
Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 gt/100
Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100
Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100
Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100
Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100
Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100
Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + CoRoN @ 2 gal/A
None

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
28-0-0 @ 10 gal/A + 10 gal H,0
None
None
None
None
None
None

All AgriMAX plot data available at:
https://www.agrimaxllc.com/research/

68.4
69.1
68.6
69.5
68.7
85.6
71.6
69.5
69.4
74.6
76.1
71.7
78.4
69.6
68.0
74.9
774
80.5
73.3
71.0

14.9
14.8
15.0
14.8
15.1
14.6
15.0
15.1
15.2
15.0
14.9
14.6
15.2
15.6
15.6
15.7
15.5
15.2
15.2
15.4

61.0
61.3
61.5
61.2
61.8
60.9
61.9
60.1
57.8
59.9
61.5
61.3
59.8
59.5
61.5
58.6
60.1
60.9
61.2
58.6

Axial XL @ 16 floz/A
WideARMatch @ 14 floz/A
Sword @ 8 floz/A

Strip dimensions: 440' long x 4.5' wide
Planted: 5/23/2020
Harvested: 9/11/2020

AcriMAX




All AgriMAX plot data available at:
https://www.agrimaxllc.com/research/

P AgriMAX Strip Trial 2020

. mrrmmonde Fisher, MN
Variety Protein (%) Moisture (%) Test Weight (Ibs) Yield (bu/A)
SY Murdock 14.2 12.9 62.8 91.9
WB 9719 14.3 13.4 66.7 88.8
WB 9590 14.7 13.2 63.7 88.1
SY 611CL2 * 14.7 133 63.9 88.0
WB 9479 15.2 133 63.7 85.6
WB Mayville 15.5 13.2 64.1 83.9
SY 611CL2 14.9 131 63.6 83.5
TCG Wildcat 14.9 13.1 63.4 83.3
WB Mayville 15.6 13.2 63.2 78.8
SY McCloud 15.2 13.1 63.8 75.7
TCG Heartland 15.5 13.2 63.3 74.7
WB 9377 14.5 13.4 64.4 72.8

* Beyond used as herbicide instead of standard Axial XL, WideARMatch, & Sword
Strip dimensions: 440' long x 13.5' wide

AcriMAX



A

SHAPING THE FUTURE OF AG

AgriMAX Strip Trial

Two and Three-Year Averages

All AgriMAX plot data available at:
https://www.agrimaxllc.com/research/

Variety Protein \A;r;;tht Yield Protein V\;reei;tht Yield Protein V\;r;;tht Yield

0 | g | CwA e | AT wa) | T AT (bu/a)
WB 9719 14.7 63.3 82.0 14.9 55.5 85.7 14.3 66.7 88.8 14.6 61.8 85.5 14.6 61.1 87.3
WB 9590 15.5 60.1 79.1 15.7 55.9 83.2 14.7 63.7 88.1 15.3 59.9 83.5 15.2 59.8 85.7
WB 9479 15.4 61.8 81.6 16.2 56.9 76.3 15.2 63.7 85.6 15.6 60.8 81.2 15.7 60.3 80.9
WB Mayville 15.4 60.9 75.5 16.0 57.0 67.7 15.6 63.2 78.8 15.7 60.4 74.0 15.8 60.1 73.3
SY McCloud 16.1 59.1 61.8 15.2 63.8 75.7 15.7 61.5 68.7
TCG Heartland 16.3 58.4 67.1 15.5 63.3 74.7 15.9 60.9 70.9

Planting Date

Harvest Date
Location

5/23/2020
9/11/2020
Fisher, MN

AcriMAX




