



Wheat Strip Trial

Location: Fisher, MN
 Variety: WB 9590 @ 1.5 million seeds/A

	V4-V5 Application 6/19	Flag Leaf Application 6/29	Feeks 10.5 Application 7/15	7 Days post 10.51 Application 7/22	Yield (bu/A)	Protein (%)	Test Weight (lbs)
Strip #1	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	None	None	None	68.4	14.9	61.0
Strip #2	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	None	Prosaro 115 @ 9 floz/A	None	69.1	14.8	61.3
Strip #3	Herbicide + TrivaPro @ 7 floz/A	None	None	None	68.6	15.0	61.5
Strip #4	Herbicide + Priaxor @ 2 floz/A	None	None	None	69.5	14.8	61.2
Strip #5	Herbicide	None	None	None	68.7	15.1	61.8
Strip #6	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	None	Miravis Ace @ 13.7 floz/A + Act. 90 @ 1 qt/100	None	85.6	14.6	60.9
Strip #7	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	None	Prosaro @ 6.5 floz/A + Act. 90 @ 1 qt/100	None	71.6	15.0	61.9
Strip #8	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	None	Prosaro @ 8.2 floz/A + Act. 90 @ 1 qt/100	None	69.5	15.1	60.1
Strip #9	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	None	None	None	69.4	15.2	57.8
Strip #10	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	None	Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100	None	74.6	15.0	59.9
Strip #11	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	Priaxor @ 4 floz/A + Act. 90 @ 1qt/100	Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100	None	76.1	14.9	61.5
Strip #12	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	None	Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100	None	71.7	14.6	61.3
Strip #13	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	28-0-0 @ 15 gal/A + 10 gal H ₂ O	Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100	None	78.4	15.2	59.8
Strip #14	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	None	Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100	28-0-0 @ 10 gal/A + 10 gal H ₂ O	69.6	15.6	59.5
Strip #15	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	Urea @ 100#/A	Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100	None	68.0	15.6	61.5
Strip #16	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	None	Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100	None	74.9	15.7	58.6
Strip #17	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	CoRoN @ 3 gal/A	Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100	None	77.4	15.5	60.1
Strip #18	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	None	Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + Act.90 @ 1 qt/100	None	80.5	15.2	60.9
Strip #19	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	None	Caramba @ 13.5 floz/A + CoRoN @ 2 gal/A	None	73.3	15.2	61.2
Strip #20	Herbicide + Propiconazole @ 2 floz/A	None	None	None	71.0	15.4	58.6

Herbicide Used:
Axial XL @ 16 floz/A
WideARMatch @ 14 floz/A
Sword @ 8 floz/A

Strip dimensions: 440' long x 4.5' wide
Planted: 5/23/2020
Harvested: 9/11/2020



 AgriMAX Strip Trial 2020 Fisher, MN				
Variety	Protein (%)	Moisture (%)	Test Weight (lbs)	Yield (bu/A)
SY Murdock	14.2	12.9	62.8	91.9
WB 9719	14.3	13.4	66.7	88.8
WB 9590	14.7	13.2	63.7	88.1
SY 611CL2 *	14.7	13.3	63.9	88.0
WB 9479	15.2	13.3	63.7	85.6
WB Mayville	15.5	13.2	64.1	83.9
SY 611CL2	14.9	13.1	63.6	83.5
TCG Wildcat	14.9	13.1	63.4	83.3
WB Mayville	15.6	13.2	63.2	78.8
SY McCloud	15.2	13.1	63.8	75.7
TCG Heartland	15.5	13.2	63.3	74.7
WB 9377	14.5	13.4	64.4	72.8

* Beyond used as herbicide instead of standard Axial XL, WideARMatch, & Sword
Strip dimensions: 440' long x 13.5' wide



AgriMAX Strip Trial

Two and Three-Year Averages

Variety	2018			2019			2020			3 Year Average			2 Year Average		
	Protein (%)	Test Weight (lbs)	Yield (bu/A)	Protein (%)	Test Weight (lbs)	Yield (bu/A)	Protein (%)	Test Weight (lbs)	Yield (bu/A)	Protein (%)	Test Weight (lbs)	Yield (bu/A)	Protein (%)	Test Weight (lbs)	Yield (bu/A)
WB 9719	14.7	63.3	82.0	14.9	55.5	85.7	14.3	66.7	88.8	14.6	61.8	85.5	14.6	61.1	87.3
WB 9590	15.5	60.1	79.1	15.7	55.9	83.2	14.7	63.7	88.1	15.3	59.9	83.5	15.2	59.8	85.7
WB 9479	15.4	61.8	81.6	16.2	56.9	76.3	15.2	63.7	85.6	15.6	60.8	81.2	15.7	60.3	80.9
WB Mayville	15.4	60.9	75.5	16.0	57.0	67.7	15.6	63.2	78.8	15.7	60.4	74.0	15.8	60.1	73.3
SY McCloud				16.1	59.1	61.8	15.2	63.8	75.7				15.7	61.5	68.7
TCG Heartland				16.3	58.4	67.1	15.5	63.3	74.7				15.9	60.9	70.9

Planting Date	5/23/2020
Harvest Date	9/11/2020
Location	Fisher, MN

